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APEL, WILLI.  Masters Of The Keyboard.   A Brief Survey of Pianoforte Music. Harvard University Press, 1947.  
1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, fresh copy in an edge worn and dulled dw.  324pp 4to. 'From the vast musical literature composed for organ, 
clavichord, harpsicord, and pianoforte from the middle ages to the present day, Dr. Apel has selected for discussion 
some seventy compositions' (blurb). Indexed.   Order No. 12484          €45.00 

 
BROWER, HARRIETTE.  Piano Mastery.   Talks With Master Pianists And Teachers and an account of a Von 
Bulow class, hints on interpretation by two American teachers (Dr. William Mason and William H. Sherwood) and a 
summary by the author.. Frederick A. Stokes Co, New York, 1915.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original edge worn brown cloth. Front board photo decorated.  299pp 8vo. Complete with 
16 portraits.   Order No. 12477          €41.00 

 
BUCHNER, DR ALEXANDER.  Musical Instruments Through The Ages.    London: Spring Books,   1 st   
Edition.  .    
 Good, strong copy in the original, slightly dulled tan cloth.  pp Folio. Translated by Iris Urwin. Complete with 323 
full page plates, many in color and an historical table. A finely produced record with great reference value.   Order 
No. 12458          €195.00 

 
ELSON, ARTHUR.  Orchestral Instruments And Their Use.    Boston: L.C. Page & Co, 1902.  1st Edition.  .    
 Fine copy in the original gilt-stamped and decorated cloth. Spine slightly dulled as with age.  297pp 8vo. Gives a 
description of each instrument 'now employed by civilised nations, a brief account of its history, an idea of the 
technical and acoustical principles illustrated by its performance, and an explanation of its value and functions in the 
modern orchestra' (sub-title). Indexed and portrait plate illustrated.   Order No. 12595          €59.00 

 
FISCHER, J. CREE.  Piano Tuning.   Regulating And Repairing. A complete course of self-instruction in the 
tuning of pianos and organs.. Theodore Presser, Philadelphia., 1907.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Strong, tight copy in the original navy cloth. Minor shelf wear to the spine extremities.  219pp 8vo. Indexed.   Order 
No. 12555          €43.00 

 
GOLDMAN, EDWIN FRANKO.  The Amateur Band Guide And Aid To Leaders.   A reference book for all 
wind instrument players describing the construction and maintenance of bands, their organiztion, instrumentation, and 
all other complete information that is necessary or desireable.. Carl Fishcher, New York, 1916.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Dulled but strong and tight copy in the original red cloth.  144pp 8vo.   Order No. 12602          €32.00 

 
GRACE, HARVEY.  The Complete Organist.    London: Grant Richards Ltd, 1920.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original red cloth.  240pp 8vo.   Order No. 12604     SOLD     €31.00 

 
GREW, SYDNEY.  The Art Of The Player-Piano.   A Text-Book For Student And Teacher. London: Kegan Paul, 
Trench, Trubner & Co. Ltd, 1922.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine.  333pp 8vo.   Order No. 12514          €38.00 

 
GRUENBERG, EUGENE.  Violin Teaching And Violin Study.   Rules And Hints For Teachers And Students. 
Carl Fisher, new York., 1919.  Revised Edition.  .    
 Bright, fresh copy in the original red cloth.  150pp 8vo.   Order No. 12556          €32.00 

 
GRUNFELD, FREDERIC V.  The Art And Times Of The Guitar.   An Illustrated History Of Guitars And 
Guitarists. Macmillan Co, Toronto., 1969.  1 st  Edition.  .    
 Fine, bright copy in a like if slightly dulled dw.  340pp 4to.   Order No. 12488          €35.00 

 
HART, GEORGE.  The Violin And Its Music.   With frontispiece engraved on steel and several musical and other 
illustrations.. Ditson & Co, London., 1883.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, clean copy in the original gilt and blind stamped and decorated brown cloth. Some wear to the spine 
extremities, front hinge starting.  484pp 8vo. Section titles include The Viol Gothic and The Viol in the Netherlands, 
France, Italy and England.   Order No. 12511          €45.00 SOLD 

 
HENDERSON'S.  Tutor For The Bagpipe And Collection Of Pipe Music.    Peter Henderson, Glasgow., n.d..  1 st   
Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  150pp Landscape 4to.   Order No. 12526          
€65.00 

 



HINTON, J.W.  Story Of The Electric Organ.    Simpkin, Marshall, Hamilton, Kent & Co, 1909.  1st  Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Text bright and clean.  124pp 8vo. 'Electric organ building is considered from the 
several points of view of the historian, the organist, and the organ builder, and much documentary evidence is 
introduced (preface). Indexed and complete with contemporary advertisements.   Order No. 12522          
 SOLD €48.00 

 
HUTCHINSON, ERNEST.  The Literature Of The Piano.   A Guide For Amateur And Student. New York: Alfred 
A. Knopf, 1948.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Fresh, clean copy in an edge worn and dulled dw.  375pp 4to. 'Offers specific help in the selection, interpretation, and 
performance of individual pieces as well as delightful enlightening information about composers, music, and music 
history. Indexed.   Order No. 12593          €48.00 

 
KELLETT, E.E. & NAYLOR, E.W.  A History Of The Pianoforte And Pianoforte Players.    London: J.M. Dent 
& Co. & New York: E.P. Dutton & Co, 1899.  .  .    
 Rebound  336pp    Order No. 12605          €35.00 

 
KELLEY, EDGAR STILLMAN.  Musical Instruments.    Boston: Oliver Ditson Co, 1925.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Fine copy in the original gilt-titled navy cloth. Lacks ffep.  343pp 8vo. 'Describes the various instruments through 
which music has found its ever growing richness of expression' (preface).   Order No. 12603          
€28.00 

 
KIMBALL, DEAN.  Constructing The Mountain Dulcimer.   Illustrated with photographs, line drawings, and 
diagrams.. David McKay Co. Inc, New York, 1975.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, fresh, tight copy in a like dw.  111pp Large 4to. 'No instrument of European origin has yet been found that 
looks and sounds like the Appalachian mountain dulcimer' (blurb).   Order No. 12530          €45.00 

 
KOBBE, GUSTAV.  The Pianolist.   A Guide For Pianola Players.. Moffat, Yard & Co, 1907.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Tight, bright copy in the original blue cloth. Spine top worn.  164pp 8vo.   Order No. 12596          
€36.00 

 
KULLAK, DR. ADOLPH.  The Aesthetics Of Pianoforte-Playing.    New York: G. Schirmer, 1895.  Revised 
Edition.  .    
 Rebound in modern cloth, fine. Minor library marks remain internally.  327pp 8vo. Top edge gilt.   Order No. 12502  
        €85.00 

 
LINDO, ALGERNON H.  Pedalling In Pianoforte Music.    London: Kegan Paul, Trench, Trubner & Co. Ltd, 
1922.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, tight copy in the original qtr buckram and cloth.  185pp 8vo. From the Musician's Bookshelf series.   
Order No. 12606          €35.00 

 
MACKLIN, CHARLES B.  Elementary Piano.   A Guide Book For The Young Piano Teacher.. Theo. Presser Co, 
Philadelphia, 1925.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Fine, bright copy in the original cloth.  165pp 8vo. With sections on rhythm, theory and technique.   Order No. 
12498          €30.00 

 
MADDY, J.E. & GIDDINGS, T.P.  Instrumental Technique For Orchestra And Band.   An Exhaustive And 
Practical Text-book For Teachers.. The Willis Music Co, 1926.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, clean, bright copy in the original red cloth. Edges very slightly bumped.  251pp 4to. Indexed and illustrated. 
With a variety of related ephemera loosely inserted.   Order No. 12598          €38.00 

 
MAIRANTS, IVOR.  The Flamenco Guitar.   A complete method for playing Flamenco.. Latin-American Music 
Publishing Co, London, 1958.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, clean, bright copy in the original qtr cloth and color printed boards.  82pp Large 4to. Rythms included are 
Soleares, Seguidilla, Sevillanas, Fandango, La Rosa, and Malaguena among many others.   Order No. 12528       
   €35.00 SOLD 

 
MASON, DANIEL GREGORY.  The Orchestral Instruments And What They Do.    The H.W. Gray & Co, New 
York, 1909.  5th Edition.  .    
 Original cloth, spine sunned. Text edge stained. A reading copy.  104pp 8vo. Illustrated.   Order No. 12600       
   €15.00 



 
MATTHAY, TOBIAS.  The Act of Touch In All Its Diversity.   An Analysis And Synthesis Of Pianoforte Tone-
Production.. Longmans, Green & Co, 1911.  new impression.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original red cloth. Minor shelf wear to the spine extremities.  328pp 8vo. '…the purely 
physical act of playing consists solely of an act of Touch' (preface).   Order No. 12494          €65.00 

 
MATTHAY, TOBIAS.  The Visible And Invisible In A Pianoforte Technique.   Being A Digest Of The Author's 
Technical Teachings Up to Date.. Oxford University Press, 1932.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Fine, clean, tight copy in the original tan cloth.  200pp 8vo. Complete with a portrait frontis and other portrait plates.   
Order No. 12473          €45.00 

 
NEWMAN, WILLIAM S.  The Pianist's Problems.   A Modern Approach To Efficient Practice And Musicanly 
Performance.. Harper & Row, New York, 1956.  Revised and enlarged..  .    
 Bright, clean, fresh copy in the original cloth.  168pp 8vo. Signed and inscribed by the author.   Order No. 12557  
        €32.00 

 
PERRY, EDWARD BAXTER.  Descriptive Analysis Of Piano Works.   For The Use Of Techers, Players, And 
Music Clubs. Theodore Presser Co, Philadelphia., 1902.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Fine, clean, bright copy in the original gilt-titled green cloth.  290pp 8vo. With sections devoted to Beethoven, 
Chopin, Weber-Kullak, Liszt, and Grieg.   Order No. 12497          €45.00 

 
PERRY, EDWARD BAXTER.  Stories Of Standard Teaching Pieces.    Theo. Presser C, Philadelphia., 1910.  1 st   
Edition.  .    
 Good, clean copy in the original spine sunned, gilt-titled cloth. Lacks ffep.  236pp 8vo. Containing educational notes 
and legends pertaining to the best known and most useful pianoforte compositions in general use by students of music 
and designed as a companion volume to the author's 'descriptive analyses of pianoforte compositions'.   Order No. 
12462          €25.00 

 
RICE, WILLIAM GORHAM.  Carillons Of Belgium And Holland.   Tower Music In The Low Countries.. New 
York: John Lane Co, 1914.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Fine copy in the original gilt-titled green cloth.  232pp 8vo. Photo plate illustrated.   Order No. 12519       
   €85.00 

 
SCHAUFFLER, ROBERT HAVEN.  Fiddler's Luck.   The Gay Adventures Of A Musical Amateur.. Houghton 
Mifflin Co, New York, 1920.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Strong, tight copy in the original color decorated cloth. Spine and edges dulled.  275pp 8vo. 'True musical story set to 
fiction'.   Order No. 12568          €36.00 

 
SCHELLING, HAAKE, HAAKE & MCCONATHY.  Oxford Piano Course.   First Teacher's Manual. Oxford 
University Press, 1929.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Fine copy in the original decorated cloth.  173pp 8vo.   Order No. 12464          €32.00 SOLD 

 
SCHULTZ, ARNOLD.  The Riddle Of The Pianist's Finger.   And Its Relationship To A Touch-Scheme.. 
University of Chicago Press, 1936.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Good, strong copy in the original, slightly dulled blue cloth.  317pp 8vo. Examines piano teaching 'methods' in a 
straightforward, practical way.   Order No. 12532   SOLD       €45.00 

 
SCHWARTZ, H.W.  The Story Of Musical Instruments.   From Shepherd's Pipe to Symphony.. Garden City 
Publishing Co. Inc, 1938.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, tight copy in the original red cloth.  356pp 8vo. Profusely illustrated with halftone and linecut illustrations. 
Indexed. Instruments covered include Double-reeds, Saxophones, French Horns and the Trombone.   Order No. 
12592          €35.00 

 
SOUSA, JOHN PHILIP.  The Fifth String.    The Bobbs-Merrill Co. New York., 1902.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Original color decorated cloth, edge worn. Overall a good+ copy. Text bright and clean.  124pp 8vo. Color plate 
illustrations by Howard Chandler Christy.   Order No. 12500          €38.00 

 
STUFFER, DONALD W.  Intonation Deficiences Of Wind Instruments In Ensemble.    The Catholic University 
Of America Press, 1954.  1 st   Edition thus.  .    



 Fine copy in the original printed wraps.  191pp 8vo. PhD submission to the Catholic University of America. Focuses 
on the 'possible influence of the timbre as affecting the apparent pitch upon the measured frequency of the tones of 
musical wind instruments in group relationships' (preface).   Order No. 12482          €51.00 

 
TERWILLIGER, GORDON B.  Piano Teacher's Professional Handbook.    Prentice-Hall Inc, New York, 1965.  
1 st   Edition.  .    
 Fine, bright, fresh copy in the original dark cloth.  254pp 8vo. The book's 'purpose is to investigate areas of the 
pianno teacher's profession that are seldom covered in formal study' (foreword). Indexed.   Order No. 12588       
   €25.00 

 
TRUETTE, EVERETT E.  Organ Registration.   A Comprehensive Treatise On The Distinctive Quality of tone of 
organ stops. The acoustical and musical effect of combibing individual stops, and the selection of stops and 
combinations for the various phrases of organ compositions; together with suggested registration for 100 organ 
compositions, hymns, and anthems intended to be played on specific organs.. Boston: C.W. Thompson & Co, 1919.  1 
st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean copy in the original green cloth.  264pp 8vo. Indexed and with a glossary.   Order No. 12590       
   €65.00 

 
WEIR, ALBERT E.  The Piano.   Its History, Makers, Players And Music.. Longmans, Green & Co, New York., 
1940.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Bright, clean, tight copy in the original blue cloth.  465pp 4to. Indexed and with a comprehensive bibliography.   
Order No. 12509          €41.00 

 
WILLAMAN, ROBERT.  The Clarinet And Clarinet Playing.   A Text For Beginners, Advanced Players, 
Listeners. Robert Williaman, New York., 1949.  1 st   Edition.  .    
 Fine copy in the original blue cloth.  240pp 8vo. With pen drawings by Stanley Cook and a portrait frontis.   Order 
No. 12505          €35.00 
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